PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2018

Page 1, line 4, after the first semicolon insert "to provide for a report to the budget section;"

Page 1, line 22, replace "32,661,310" with "27,661,310" and replace "81,436,058" with "76,436,058"

Page 2, line 4, replace "35,272,419" with "30,272,419" and replace "114,512,900" with "109,512,900"

Page 2, line 6, replace "22,322,074" with "17,322,074" and replace "45,804,039" with "40.804.039"

Page 2, remove line 20

Page 2, line 23, replace "11,100,000" with "6,100,000"

Page 5, replace lines 22 through 31 with:

"SECTION 17. BASE REALIGNMENT PLAN - REPORT TO THE BUDGET SECTION. The department of commerce, with assistance from local economic development organizations and national organizations specializing in developing alternative uses of former air force base properties, shall develop a plan for the utilization of commercial space available at the Grand Forks air force base, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. The plan must identify the potential use of existing economic development programs, including the North Dakota development fund, incorporated, and Bank of North Dakota programs. The department of commerce shall provide reports to the budget section on the status of development of the plan."

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 6

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98037.0425 FN 14

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.